## CENTRAL COAST REGIONAL DISTRICT BYLAW NO. 455

A bylaw to amend Schedule A of Bylaw No. 266, cited as "Bella Coola Valley Street Lighting Service Area Establishment Bylaw No. 266, 1996".

WHEREAS pursuant to 796 (1) of the *Local Government Act*, the Board of Directors for the Central Coast Regional District, has, by Bylaw No. 266, established the local service of street lighting for Electoral Areas C, D & E;

AND WHEREAS the Board wishes to increase the number of street lights listed on Schedule A of Bylaw No. 266.

NOW THEREFORE the Board in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. Schedule "A" of Bylaw No. 266 will be deleted and replaced with the attached Schedule "A".
- 2. Schedule "A" of Bylaw No. 266 is hereby amended.
- 3. Bylaw No. 369 is hereby repealed.
- 4. This Bylaw may be cited as the "Bella Coola Valley Street Lighting Service Area Establishment Amendment Bylaw No. 455

READ A FIRST TIME THIS	$10^{\rm th}$	day of	December, 2015.
READ A SECOND TIME THIS	10 <sup>th</sup>	day of	December, 2015.
READ A THIRD TIME THIS	$10^{th}$	day of	December, 2015.
RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED this			10 <sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

Chair Corporate Officer

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of "Bella Coola Valley Street Lighting Service Area Establishment Amendment Bylaw No. 455".

Corporate Officer

## CENTRAL COAST REGIONAL DISTRICT BYLAW NO. 455 SCHEDULE "A"

## Location of Street Lights are as follows:

- 1. Tonquin Road and Highway 20 (1)
- 2. Grant Road and Highway 20 (1)
- 3. Oskar Road and Highway 20 (1)
- 4. Airport Road and Highway 20 (1)
- 5. Nusatsum/Government Roads and Highway 20 (1)
- 6. Douglas Road and Highway 20 (1)
- 7. Smith Road and Highway 20 (1)
- 8. Thirteen (13) lights staggered on either side of Highway 20 beginning at Government Wharf to Nusatsum bridge.
- 9. Allison Road and Highway 20 (1)
- 10. Sawmill Road and Highway 20 (1)
- 11. Saloompt Road and Highway 20 (1)
- 12. Phoenix Road on Pole 11 (1)